

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 & 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 96 OF 2009  
&  
IA Nos. 1 & 2 in CA 97/2009

M/S GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 2 & 3 (Applns. For amendment of cause title)

IA Nos. 1 & 2 (Applns. For amendment of cause title)

Date: 08/11/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
For M/S Gagrat & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 2 in Civil Appeal No. 96 of 2009 and  
IA No. 1 in Civil Appeal No. 97 of 2009 are  
dismissed as having rendered infructuous.

IA No. 3 in Civil Appeal No. 96 of 2009 and  
IA No. 2 in Civil Appeal No. 97 of 2009 are  
allowed. Let the cause titles be amended as  
prayed for.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER