

Ø

ITEM NO.MM-9D

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3 of 2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).35849/2010

M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NORTHERN COAL FIELDS LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order, permission to
place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG/Sr.Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. U. Rishab Sancheti, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel prays for time to file a
short affidavit in this matter.
List after Summer Vacation.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master