

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14971/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2013 in SBCWP No.6287/2010 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

V.S. LIGNITE POWER PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gajendra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Mr. P.P. Choudhary, learned senior counsel for the
appellant submits that 30% of the impugned demand has been deposited.

Having regard to that, coercive steps for recovery of
balance impugned demand shall remain stayed until further orders. His
statement is accepted.

Connect with Civil Appeal Nos. 287-290 of 2013 - Oil and
Natural Gas Corporation Ltd. vs. State of Rajasthan and others.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|