

ù  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1726/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2011 in DBCWP No.8039/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

M/S BIRLA CEMENT WORKS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, A.A.G.  
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

To be heard alongwith SLP (C) No. 33515 of 2011. No  
coercive steps shall be taken to recover any amount in pursuance of  
the present proceedings, as and when any demand is raised.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Court Master

|

|