

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 30568 OF 2014
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Silver Shadow Export Pvt. Ltd.

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 27th August, 2015 when the following order was passed:-

“Ld. counsel for the respondents has stated that the complete set of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld. counsel for the petitioner shall provide the complete set of the pleadings to the Ld. counsel within a week's time and file proof. Ld. counsel shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 20.11.2015.”

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service after serving the pleadings on the counsel for all the four respondents. The counsel for all the four respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of depositing the amount of Rs.1,67,025/- vide Court's order dated 1st December, 2014 so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Advocate
23, Lawyer's Chamber.
2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
69, Lawyer's Chambers.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR