

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8273 of 2013

Wolkem Industries Ltd. ...Appellant
-Versus-
The State of Rajasthan & Anr. ..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th September, 2013 alongwith other connected matters when the Court was pleased to inter alia pass the following order :

“Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 4056-64 of 1999. No coercive steps shall be taken to recover any amount in pursuance of the present proceedings, as and when any demand is raised.”

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal Nos. 4056-4064 of 1999 and other connected matters have been referred to Constitution Bench of Nine Hon'ble Judges and Mr. Naveen Kumar, counsel for the Appellant has only on 17.1.2017 furnished 6 sets of Paper Books for the use of Constitution Bench.

It is also submitted that there are two respondents in the matter and Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on their behalf.

Service is complete. Counsel for the appellant and respondents have not filed statement of case. Time to file statement of case has already been expired in view of amended SCR Rules, 2013. Appeal is ready for hearing.

The office report is listed before Ld. Registrar Court for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 17th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- *1. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate
Suite 603, Silver Arch,
22 Feroz Shah Road, New Delhi- 110001.

2. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate
Lawyers' Chamber No. 208
Setalvad Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8273 of 2013

Wolkem Industries Ltd.

...Appellant

-Versus-

The State of Rajasthan & Anr.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th September, 2013 alongwith other connected matters when the Court was pleased to inter alia pass the following order :

“Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 4056-64 of 1999. No coercive steps shall be taken to recover any amount in pursuance of the present proceedings, as and when any demand is raised.”

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal Nos. 4056-4064 of 1999 and other connected matters have been referred to Constitution Bench of Nine Hon'ble Judges.

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not furnished 6 sets of Paper Books for the use of Constitution Bench despite this Registry's letter dated 12th September, 2016 so far.

It is also submitted that there are two respondents in the matter and Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on their behalf.

Service is complete.

The office report is listed before Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 17th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

- *1. Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate
Suite 603, Silver Arch,
22 Feroz Shah Road, New Delhi- 110001.

2. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Advocate
Lawyers' Chamber No. 208
Setalvad Block

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- * You are requested to file six sets of Appeal Paper Books of
C.A. NO. 8273 of 2013.

c2/sm