

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4056-4064/1999

MINERAL AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ETC.
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 140219 of 2019 in CA No. 4991 / 2006 is to be list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH C.A. No. 7938/2019 (XVII)

C.A. No. 7936/2019 (XVII)

C.A. No. 7937/2019 (XVII)

C.A. No. 4991/2006 (IV-A)

(IA No. 140219/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)
(Office Report)

Date : 20-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, AOR
Mr. Zeeshan Rizvi, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Anusha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Jain, Adv.

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 4991/2006

Perused Office Report dated 03.10.2019.

For the reasons stated in the application supported by an

affidavit, application (I.A. NO.140219/2019) filed by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate, for change of name of the appellant from 'Grasim Industries Ltd.' to 'Ultratech Cement Ltd.' is allowed as prayed.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR