

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4056-4064/1999

MINERAL AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ ONLY I.A. NO. 96913/2020 AND 146937/2021 IN T.C.232/2020 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER.] )

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 232/2020 (XVI-A)

(IA No. 146937/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 96913/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 18-11-2022 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Mr. Ayush Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bloria, Adv.  
Mr. Sushant Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Arnav Singhdeo, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 96913/2020 AND 146937/2021 IN T.C.232/2020

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the State of Assam,  
list the applications on 13 January 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR